AMENDMENT NO. 1 (One)
CONTRACT NO. 51935
FOR

IRNE Telecommunications Services -

Pursvant to Ordinance No.:

This initial Contract was made and entered into on the Decerﬁber 22, 2002 between the Department of Administrative
Services of the State of Oregon, hereinafter called DAS and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of
Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

1. This contract is hereby extended through January 6, 2013

2. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

3. Projected cost of existing services to January 6, 2013 per this amendment is $204,350.00
4. Section 20 is hereby deleted ir! its entirety and replaced by the following:

Any notice provided for under this Agreement shall be sufficient if in writing and delivered pérsonally to the
following addressee or deposited in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, certified mail, return receipt requested,
addressed as follows, or to such other address as the receiving Party hereafter shall specify in writing.

Ifto DAS: Pat Middelburg
Department of Administrative Services
SDC Contracts
530 Airport Rd SE
Salem, OR 97301
Phone # 503-373-1365
Fax # 503-378-2736
Pat.middleburg@state.or.us

If to the City: Mark Gray, Director
Communications and Networking
City of Portland
3732 S.B. 99" Avenue
Portland, OR 97266-2505

Signature Page Follows:

180180 Renewal of 51935

[ OE S URIOII S

O




CITY OF PORTLAND
Approved as to Form:

At V) Tag 1 /rshd
Cityéttomey Date

CITY OF PORTLAND, by and through its
Elected Officials:

Mayor Tom Potter
Date

City Auditor Date

180180 Renewal of 51935

- STATE OF OREGQN;

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed as of the last date and
signature below, the “Effective Date”.

APPRovED Ful LEGAL SVFEILIENCY O'JUY
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FOR THE

tolislo7

Date .

By:

Kadeigy . JodwiSav
Name and Title Sy _ ﬁStCW ATIUVEY
. A I

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE
SERVICES FOR THE STATE OF OREGON:

By: Qé&’ /iéme 16~3) ~07

Juie Boezt Deputy Admun'vicals,
Name and Title -

Approved by: :
S!?'KTE OF OREGON, DEPARTMENT OF

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES,
OPERATIONS DIVISION
CONTR

T SERVICES SECTION '
By m‘fffjl Ly o7

OPS AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

APCRILT AL AT e ead a f € e me e

PR T

dernt et A et OV st 1 s



